

For Immediate Release December 22, 2021

Appleton International Airport Receives \$3M FAA Airport Infrastructure Grant ATW to enhance commercial aviation ramp to accommodate larger aircraft

APPLETON, Wis. – <u>Appleton International Airport</u> announced today it was awarded more than \$3 million dollars in federal funding from the U.S. Department of Transportation's Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Airport Infrastructure Grants program.

The grant, made available from the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law, has been awarded to more than 3,000 airports nationwide to invest in infrastructure projects including runways, taxiways, safety and sustainability projects, as well as terminal, airport-transit connections and roadway projects.

"With the increasing amount of travelers using the airport, its imperative we have the infrastructure to meet that travel demand," said Abe Weber, Appleton Airport director. "Our current commercial aviation ramp was constructed more than 25 years ago and this federal funding will allow us to improve the size and safety of the ramp, so we are better aligned to service larger aircraft."

The Airport Infrastructure Grant program is one of three new aviation programs created by the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law. The law provides \$15 billion over five years for the program and allows airports to work on projects that will modernize their infrastructure.

"The growth at Appleton Airport has been on an upwards trajectory," said Thomas Nelson, Outagamie County Executive. "We're grateful to the FAA for this funding so we can continue to offer Northeast Wisconsin travelers the fast, easy and convenient traveling experience they have come to know at ATW."

###

About Appleton International Airport

Appleton International Airport (ATW) connects our community to the world through American Airlines, Delta Air Lines, United Airlines, and Allegiant Air. In addition to offering nonstop service to 14 destinations, Appleton Airport connects to six major international airport hubs from which travelers can fly to almost anywhere in the world. Using Appleton Airport, travelers can safely and more conveniently get to their destination and home again, leaving them more time for what really matters. Visit atwairport.com to learn more.

For More Information, Contact:

Patrick Tracey
Marketing Manager, Appleton Airport

Email: ptracey@atwairport.com
Phone: 920.209.9031